01 of 03Version 2010
Preview
The new BWW series moulded axial leaded wirewound resistors from Token use high-purity alumina ceramic
cores with wire winding which are spot welded by precision CNC machine tools to ensure total operational
consistency throughout.
Also, using advanced encapsulation die/mould technologies, this precision power resistors are encapsulated with
epoxy molding compound.
The BWW models possess a wide resistance value from 0.1Ω to 39KΩ and meets the stringent requirements of

BWW Precision Wirewound ResistorsTOKEN
How to Order
 
1W
 
100R FBWW D

03 of 03
 Part Number: BWW
 Rated Power (W)
 Resistance Value (Ω)
 Resistance Tolerance (%)
Code Resistance Value (Ω)
OR1 0.1 Ω
100R 100Ω
1K 1000Ω
Code Resistance Tolerance
B ±0.1%
C ±0.25%
D ±0.5%
F ±1%
G ±2%
 Package
Code Package
P Bulk
Application Notes
Precision Wire-wound Resistors Application Notes:
   ● When being used in AC circuits, some wirewound structures give inductance ingredients or parasitic
capacity, so they may cause unusual phenomena such as oscillations etc. Quorum deviations of other com-
ponents should be carefully taken into account for use.
   ● Application and Placement: Wire wound resistors use different gauges of wire as resistance elements.
Sometimes the gauge is extremely thin (finer than a strand of human hair) and very susceptible to breakage
in environments containing salts, ash, dust and corrosives. Avoid utilization in such environments.
   ● Do not install in dusty areas because the accumulation will cause shorts and poor conductance.
P

 TCR (PPM/°C)
Code TCR
C ±25PPM/°C
D ±50PPM/°C
K ±150PPM/°C
Version 2010
BWW Precision Wirewound Resistors
Back to 1st Page - Precision Wirewound Resistors (BWW)
TOKEN